

Consent to data processing from a vector template for access to fitness centres

Date (Day, month and year):	
Full name of the Client:	
Email address:	

As a member of fitness center "Next Level", Next Level Fitness EOOD, UIC 204479347, with management address: Sofia, 1700, blvd. 35 "Simeonovsko Shose", fl. 3 (hereinafter referred to as "Next Level"), I hereby provide my consent for the processing of my data by a vector template, on the following conditions specified below:

What data will be processed by us?

We will process the vector template data of one of your hand's fingers, on the basis of your given consent.

The gathering of data for a vector template is performed by gathering information about one of the client's hands fingers, which is voluntarily provided by them; Before being stored on your access card (or any other RFID-based data carrier), the vector template is mathematically processed into numerical values, which makes it impossible to replicate the original data from one of your hand's fingers. The vector template reader cannot read the fingerprint data of a person, but rather chooses a certain set of characteristics that exist on that specific person's fingerprint and compares them to the reference material stored on your access card. The vector template reader does not store data about the fingerprint, it only stores the vector template on your access card (or any other RFID-based data carrier)

For what purposes do you provide your consent?

You provide your consent to guarantee the security of "Next Level" assets, specifically:

- The provision of access to the fitness centers only to authorized members, who have entered into an Agreement for the provision of sports services with the Company;
- For the prevention of misuse of the "Next Level" fitness center access cards by unauthorized or external entities; to store records of your visits to the fitness centers.

To whom are we allowed to transfer your data?

Considering the fact that neither "Next Level', nor any third party has access to the stored vector template, the data will not be transferred to anyone.

For what period of time do you provide your consent?



You provide your consent for the period for which you have a valid membership to the fitness centers managed by "Next Level", or until you revoke your consent. When consent is not given or has been revoked, we will require an identification document with a picture, in order to ascertain your identity.

What are your rights?

You can revoke your consent at any time through **1**) written notice, sent to "Next Level", Company address; Sofia, 1700, blvd. 35 "Simeonovsko Shose", fl. 3; **2**) In person at the reception desk of the fitness center or **3**) through the following e-mail address: info@nextlevel.bg. Revoking your consent does not affect the legality of the processing, on the basis of which your consent was provided prior to revocation.

Additional information regarding the processing of personal data and all of your rights can be found on the website of "Next Level" in Policy for processing and protecting your personal data at address <u>https://www.nextlevel.bg/en/documents/</u> and the Information under Article 13 of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 regarding the personal data processing activities of clients of Next Level Fitness EOOD.

SIGNATURE: